The pro forma information for the Company is taken from the Company's 1995
financial records.  The pro forma information for CSE Life is obtained from
the financial statements presented elsewhere in this Form 8-K filing.
The pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements are presented
for illustrative purposes only.

The pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements are not necessarily
indicative of the results that actually would have occurred if the
acquisition had been in effect as of and for the period presented or that
may be achieved in periods subsequent to the acquisition.

   Security National Financial Corporation
   Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet
   December 31,1995
   (In Thousands)
   (Unaudited)

   Security   Civil Service
   National   Employees
   Financial   Life   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Corporation   Insurance   Adjustments  Consolidated
   -----------   ------------- -----------  ------------

Fixed maturities
   at amortized cost   $   37,188   $   13,815   $   337  (b) $   51,340
Equity securities at
   market   4,556   4,556
Mortgage loans   10,435   10,435
Other invested assets   11,125   372   11,497
   ----------   ----------   --------   -----------
Total investments   63,304   14,187   337   77,828
Restricted assets   2,987   2,987
Cash   10,068   1,779   (4,137) (a)   7,710
Receivables, net   24,177   24,177
Land and improvements   7,568   7,568
Deferred acquisition
   costs and cost
   of insurance
   acquired   7,845   673  (c)   8,518
Property, plant and
   equipment, net   6,432   1   6,433
Other assets   2,765   227   2,992
   ----------   ----------   ---------   ----------
   Total assets   $ 125,146   $   16,194   $  (3,127)   $  138,213
   ==========   ==========   =========   ==========

Policyholder
   obligations   $  65,092   $   11,776   $   $   76,868
Bank loans payable   22,866   22,866
Notes and contracts
   payable   3,200   1,063  (a)   4,263
Estimated future costs
   of pre-need sales   6,066   6,066
Other liabilities   5,901   78   150  (a)   6,129
   ---------   ----------   ---------   -----------
   Total liabilities   103,125   11,854   1,213   116,192
   ---------   ----------   ---------   -----------

Common stock   8,185   1,150   (1,150) (d)   8,185
Paid in capital   7,342   1,150   (1,150) (d)   7,342
Unrealized appreciation
   on investments   485   485
Retained earnings   7,648   2,040   (2,040) (d)   7,648
Treasury stock at cost   (1,639)   (1,639)
   --------   ---------   --------   ----------
   Total stockholders'
   equity   22,021   4,340   (4,340)   22,021
   --------   ---------   --------   ----------
   Total liabilities
   and stockholders'
   equity   $  125,146   $   16,194  $   (3,127)   $  138,213
   ==========   ==========  ==========   ==========

See notes to pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

   Security National Financial Corporation
   Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Income
   For the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 1995
   (In Thousands)
   (Unaudited)

   Security   Civil Service
   National   Employees
   Financial   Life   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Corporation   Insurance   Adjustments  Consolidated
   -----------   -------------  -----------  ------------

Revenue:
Premiums   $   5,853   $   365   $   $   6,218
Investment income   6,680   1,009   (290) (g)   7,365
   (34) (f)
Realized gains   332   87   419
Mortuary and
   cemetery income   8,238   8,238
Other   5,015   41   5,056
   ---------   --------   -------   --------
   Total revenue   26,118   1,502   (324)   27,296
   ---------   --------   -------   --------
Benefits and Expenses
Death and policy
   benefits   4,355   225   4,580
Increase in reserve
   for future policy
   benefits   1,814   559   2,373
Amortization of DPAC   1,180   67  (i)   1,247
General and
  administrative
   expenses   12,988   505   (400) (h)   13,093
Interest Expense   1,208   74 (e)   1,282
Cost of mortuary and
   cemetery lots and
   services   2,314   2,314
   ---------   ---------   --------   --------
   Total benefits
   and expenses   23,859   1,289   (259)   24,889
   ---------   --------   --------   -------
Earnings before income
   tax expense   2,259   213   (65)   2,407
Income tax expense   619   619
Minority interest   20   20
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
Net earnings   $   1,660   $   213   $   (65)   $   1,808
   =========   =========   ========   =========
Earnings per share   $0.45   $0.49
   =====   =====
Average number of
  shares outstanding   3,686   3,686
   =========   =========

See notes to pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements

   Security National Financial Corporation
   Notes to Pro Forma Condensed